SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Thomas Jefferson Elementary School for its music program's outstanding achievements and recognizing the important role music education plays in students' daily curriculum.

GROOMS

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2015)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1 A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Thomas 2 Jefferson Elementary School for its music program's 3 outstanding achievements and recognizing the important role 4 music education plays in students' daily curriculum.

5 Whereas, On March 13, 2015, Thomas Jefferson 6 Elementary School in Jeffersonville, Indiana will be formally 7 honored during the 2015 Music In Our Schools Tour for its 8 music program's outstanding achievements;

9 Whereas, This national recognition and monetary grant, 10 presented by Give a Note Foundation in partnership with the 11 National Association for Music Education, is a result of 12 Thomas Jefferson Elementary School's commitment to 13 incorporating music into students' daily curriculum;

Whereas, The study of music contributes to students'
development through heightened skills in listening, reading,
self-expression, and creativity;

Whereas, Music education and other arts in schools also
significantly enhance the morale and quality of school
environments; and



2015

RR 3543/DI lb

1	Whereas, Such commitment by Thomas Jefferson
2	Elementary School to enrich its students' education should be
3	commended: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
5	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
6	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Thomas
7	Jefferson Elementary School for its music program's outstanding
8	achievements and recognizes the important role music education plays
9	in its students' daily curriculum.
10	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
11	transmit a copy of this Resolution to the Principal of Thomas Jefferson
12	Elementary School, Jennifer Korfhage.

